UNOFFICIAL COP

Doc#: 1103118048 Fee: \$44.00

Eugene "Gene" Moore

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/31/2011 03:41 PM Pg: 1 of 5

DEED

This instrument is being re-recorded to correct the legal description of the instrument recorded as document number 0530715066, recorded on November 3, 2005. The deed incorrectly or inadvertently omitted the legal description. The correct legal description is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Legal description:

THE NORTH 37 ½ FEET OF THE SOUTH 87 ½ FEET OF LOT 9 IN BLOCK 51 IN FREDERICK H. BARTLETT'S THIRD ADDITION TO GARFIELD RIDGE, BEING A SUBIDIVSION OF ALL THAT PART OF THE EAST ½ OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHI? 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRICIPAL MERIDIAN LYING NORTH AND WEST OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE INDIANA HARBOR BELT RAILROAD (EXEPT THE WEST ½ OF THE WEST ½ OF THE RORTH ¾ OF THE EAST ¼ OF THE NORTHEAST ¼ OF SAID SECTION 17 LYING EAST OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE INDIANA HARBOR BELT RAILROAD), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN NO. 15-09-311-088-0000 a

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 5735 South Mayfield Ave., Chicago, IL 1

Exempt under Real Estate Tax Law 35 ILCS 200/31-45 sub par. E. v

Dated: January 18, 2011

Stephen T. McKenney Authorized Representative

Instrument drafted by: / Stephen T. McKenney Simon, Galasso and Frantz, PLC 363 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 250 Troy, Michigan 48084

When recorded return to: Draftor

Syes P5 S M yes SeMO E MO INT R

4000

1103118048 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL

Quit Claim Deed (Individuals to Individuals) (Tenants by the Entirety) (Joint Tenants) (Tenants in Common)

The Grantor(s), Ramses Favela and Lourdes Favela, of 5735 South Mayfield Avenue, Chicago, IL 60638 for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, do/does hereby Convey and Quit Claim unto the Grantee(s), Ramses Favela, 5735 South Mayfield Avenue, Chicago, IL 60638, the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

Doc#: 0530716088 Fee: \$50.50 Eugene *Gene* Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/03/2005 10:24 AM Pg: 1 013

See Attached Legal Description

Permanent Index Number: 19-17-218-034-0000

Coming My Nown As: 5735 South Mayfield Avenue Chicago, IL 60638

And the said Gravor(s) hereby expressly waive(s) and release(s) any and all right or benefit under and by virty, of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois, providing for the exemption of homesteads from sair on execution or otherwise.

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF AR AGPAPH E SECTION 31-45, PROPERTY TAX

(3 ٥ Ramses All (Seal) (Grantor's Printed Name) (Scal) (Grantor's Print d N me)

DO NOT USE THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT FIRST CONSULTING AN ATTORNEY IN THE JURISDICTION WHERE THE REAL ESTATE IS LOCATED

"OFFICIAL SEAL" ROSA M. ANAYA Notary Public, State of Illinois Commission Expires Dec. 4, 2007

47150931-01 Recording Requested by &

When Recorded Return To:

US Recordings, Inc. 2925 Country Drive Ste 201

St. Paul, MN 55117

SNa P3 MY

1103118048 Page: 3 of 5

0530716066 Page: 2 of 3 OFFICIAL C

State of Illinois)
State of Illinois County of OOK) Ss.)
s/are personally kno to the foregoing inst hat he/she/they sign	a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DCY that RANSES Flavel & Thorses
liven under my hand	I and official seal, this 20 Day of September, 2005.
ly Commission exp	ires 12-04-07

"JFFICIAL SEAL"
PUSAPMS ANAYA
NGARY COLIC, State of Illinois
My Comm ser of roires Dec. 4, 2007

This instrument was a reached CO 1 Land Kirther 19347

(2) Richmond Wie Services

209 10th Avc. S. Ste 235

Nashville TN 37,103

Richmond This Sarvices

200 40 235 SEND SHRIBOUENT BANGALLS TO:

Karroes Flancia 5735 S. Mayfield Ave. Unicago, IL lestess

Recording Requested by & When Recorded Return To: US Recordings, Inc. 2925 Country Drive Ste 201 St. Paul, MN 55117

204 COUNTY CLOPA'S OFFICE U27150931-01RI03

OUIT CLAIM DEED LORN# 11295926 US Recordings

OSTONO PER COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE (55 ILCS 5/3 5020 B)

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Subscriber and worn to polore no by the All day of OH 57,00 G PUBLIC AT LARGE

The Grantee or his Agent and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Homent of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural foreign, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Subscribed of sworr to be sore at this day of Motary Public And Grantee or Agent Notary Public Agent Signature of Agent Signatu

MOTE: Any person who knowing it submits a false statement concerning the identity of a class C misdemeanor for communication of a class A misdemeanor for subsequent of the season of a class A

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)



EUGENE "GENE" MOORE

RECORDER OF DEEDS / REGISTRAR OF TORRENS TITLES COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

1103118048 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

OF DOCUMENT # 0530 116.066

JAN 10-2011